CITY OF BLACK DIAMOND

August 16, 2018 Regular Business Meeting Agenda
25510 Lawson St., Black Diamond, Washington

7:00 P.M. — CALL TO ORDER, FLAG SALUTE, ROLL CALL

AGENDA REVIEW AND APPROVAL:

APPOINTMENTS, ANNOUNCEMENTS, PROCLAMATIONS AND PRESENTATIONS:

Presentation: City of Covington Aquatic Center Condition Assessment — Ethan Newton, Covington Parks and Rec Director

CONSENT AGENDA:

1) Claim Checks — August 16, 2018 — Check No. 46488 through 46614 (voids 46489-46541, 46552-46561, 41556, 43917,
43997, 44019, 44075, 44122, 44256, 44527, 45539) and EFTs in the amount of $278,181.98

2) Payroll —July 31, 2018 — Check No. 19595 through 19613 and ACHs in the amount of $335,624.17

3) Minutes — Special Meeting of July 26, 2018 and Council Meeting of August 2, 2018

PUBLIC COMMENTS: Persons wishing to address the City Council regarding items of new business are encouraged to do so at this time.
When recognized by the Mayor, please come to the podium and clearly state your name. Please limit your comments to 3 minutes. If you desire a
formal agenda placement, please contact the City Clerk at 360-886-5700. Thank you for attending.

PUBLIC HEARINGS: None

UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None

NEW BUSINESS:

4) AB18-071 — Resolution No. 18-1259 Adopting the 2019-2024 Capital Improvement Plan Ms. Miller
DEPARTMENT REPORTS:

MAYOR’S REPORT:

COUNCIL REPORTS:
e Councilmember Deady
e Councilmember Oglesbee

e Councilmember Edelman
e Councilmember Stout
e Councilmember Wisnoski

ATTORNEY REPORT:
PUBLIC COMMENTS:
EXECUTIVE SESSION:
ADJOURNMENT:

Americans with Disabilities Act — Reasonable Accommodations Provided Upon Request (360-886-5700)



CERTIFICATION

Date: August 16t", 2018 Council Meeting

Check No.’s/EFT Batch Name Check/EFT Date Amount
July — July EFT Batch for 07/01/2018 —
EFT 08/16 Council 07/31/2018 $ 13,799.31
46488 August — Early 2" August Batch 08/03/2018 |$ 1,000.00
46489 — 46541 Voided Check Stock —
46552 — 46561 Printer Issues 08/17/2018 | 3 0.00
46542 — 46551 d
46562 — 46604 | August—2" AugustBatchfor | ,0.10,018 | ¢ 26338267
08/26 Council
46614
. : August — Void Batch for 11/06/2014 -
Prior Year Voids | 5014.2017 Unclaimed Property | 117712017 | ¥ -1110-18
August — Reissue Batch for
46605 — 46613 2014-2017 Unclaimed Property 08/17/2018 |$ 1,110.18
TOTAL $ 278,181.98

I, THE UNDERSIGNED DO HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTY OF
PERJURY, THAT THE MATERIALS HAVE BEEN FURNISHED, THE SERVICES
RENDERED AND OR THE LABOR PERFORMED AS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND
THAT THE CLAIM IS A JUST, DUE AND UNPAID OBLIGATION AGAINST THE
CITY OF BLACK DIAMOND, AND THAT | AM AUTHORIZED TO AUTHENTICATE

/AND CERTIFY TO SAI

O30

CLAIM.

MAY MILLER, FINANCE

R-9-32 \¥

DIRECTOR

CAROL BENSON, MAYOR

DATE

COUNCILMEMBERS

DATE

DATE




Register
Fiscal: 2018
Deposit Period: 2018 - August, 2018 - July

Check Period: 2018 - August - Early 2nd August Batch, 2018 - August - Reissue Batch for 2018 Outstanding Cleanup, 2018 -
August - Void Batch for 2018 Outstanding Cleanup, 2018 - August - 2nd Aug Batch for 08/16 Council, 2018 - July - July EFT Batch

for 08/16 Council

Check

46488
46489
46490
46491
46492
46493
46494
46495
46496
46497
46498
46499
46500
46501
46502
46503
46504
46505
46506
46507
46508
46509
46510
46511
46512
46513
46514
46515
46516
46517
46518
46519
46520
46521
46522
46523
46524
46525
46526

Craig Katzer

AAdvanced Services

ADT Security Services (PA)
AHBL, Inc.

Alpine Products Inc.

Art Gamblin Motors

Beatriz Jordan

Bill's Locksmith Service Inc.
Black Diamond Auto Parts
Black Diamond Labor Days Committee
Bryant's Tractor & Mower Inc.
Cadman, Inc.

City of Black Diamond

City of Issaquah

DD Printing Solutions

Dicks Heating & A/C Inc
Enumclaw School District
Ferguson Waterworks #3011
Granite Telecommunications
Home Depot Credit Service
HWA GeoSciences Inc.
Jenny Atwood

Johnsons Home & Garden
King County Finance

King County Finance - Mental Health

King County Finance - Wastewater Treat Div.

King County Prosecuting Attorney
King County Radio Comm Services
Lennar NW LLC

Maple Valley Auto Repair and Muffler
Mike March

Modular Space Corporation

O'Brien, Barton, & Hopkins, PLLP
Office Products Nationwide

Orkin Commercial Services

Palus Javed

Parametrix, Inc.

Regional Animal Services of King County
Seattle Marine & Fishing Supply Co.

8/3/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018

$1,000.00
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void
Void



46527
46528
46529
46530
46531
46532
46533
46534
46535
46536
46537
46538
46539
46540
46541
46542
46543
46544
46545
46546
46547
46548
46549
46550
46551
46552
46553
46554
46555
46556
46557
46558
46559
46560
46561
46562
46563
46564
46565
46566
46567
46568
46569
46570
46571
46572
46573

Secure Pacific Corporation
Severson's Building Maint
Shred-It USA

Signs By Tomorrow

TNT Fireworks

Utilities Underground
VenTek International

Voice of The Valley

WABO

Washington State Dept. of Corrections
Washington State Patrol
Washington State Treasurer
Washington Workwear Stores, Inc.
Water Management Laboratories, Inc.
Weston Butt

AAdvanced Services

ADT Security Services (PA)
AHBL, Inc.

Alpine Products Inc.

Art Gamblin Motors

Beatriz Jordan

Bill's Locksmith Service Inc.
Black Diamond Auto Parts
Black Diamond Labor Days Committee
Bryant's Tractor & Mower Inc.
Cadman, Inc.

City of Black Diamond

City of Issaquah

DD Printing Solutions

Dicks Heating & A/C Inc
Enumclaw School District
Ferguson Waterworks #3011
Granite Telecommunications
Home Depot Credit Service
HWA GeoSciences Inc.
Cadman, Inc.

City of Black Diamond

City of Issaquah

DD Printing Solutions

Dicks Heating & A/C Inc
Enumclaw School District
Ferguson Waterworks #3011
Granite Telecommunications
Home Depot Credit Service
HWA GeoSciences Inc.
Jenny Atwood

Johnsons Home & Garden

8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018

Void

Void

Void

Void

Void

Void

Void

Void

Void

Void

Void

Void

Void

Void

Void
$2,860.28
$48.64
$21,895.00
$273.24
$35.00
$191.42
$19.98
$32.55
$2,000.00
$4,239.90
Void

Void

Void

Void

Void

Void

Void

Void

Void

Void
$339.09
$1,645.32
$776.00
$312.16
$297.89
$77,830.00
$8,883.03
$49.46
$99.89
$1,410.00
$249.26
$266.71



46574
46575
46576
46577
46578
46579
46580
46581
46582
46583
46584
46585
46586
46587
46588
46589
46590
46591
46592
46593
46594
46595
46596
46597
46598
46599
46600
46601
46602
46603
46604
46605
46606
46607
46608
46609
46610
46611
46612
46613
46614
EFT Payment 07/02/2018 10:53:59 AM - 1
EFT Payment 07/02/2018 10:53:59 AM - 2
EFT Payment 07/02/2018 10:53:59 AM - 3
EFT Payment 07/10/2018 10:54:49 AM - 1
EFT Payment 07/10/2018 11:16:33 AM - 1
EFT Payment 07/10/2018 11:16:33 AM - 2

King County Finance
King County Finance - Mental Health

King County Finance - Wastewater Treat Div.

King County Prosecuting Attorney
King County Radio Comm Services
Lennar NW LLC

Maple Valley Auto Repair and Muffler
Mike March

Modular Space Corporation

O'Brien, Barton, & Hopkins, PLLP
Office Products Nationwide

Orkin Commercial Services

Palus Javed

Parametrix, Inc.

Regional Animal Services of King County
Seattle Marine & Fishing Supply Co.
Secure Pacific Corporation
Severson's Building Maint

Shred-It USA

Signs By Tomorrow

TNT Fireworks

Utilities Underground

VenTek International

Voice of The Valley

WABO

Washington State Dept. of Corrections
Washington State Patrol

Washington State Treasurer
Washington Workwear Stores, Inc.
Water Management Laboratories, Inc.
Weston Butt

Ben and/or Dayna Bosancu
Gwenevere Kelly and/or Douglas Jensen
Jeff and/or Karen Marshall

Jim Hardy

Mama Passarelli's

Marcus and/or Katie Evans

Russell and/or Heidi Meyer

Shake N Bake, LLC

Shake N Bake, LLC

Mike March

Dept of Licensing-Firearms Online
U.S. Postal Service (Black Diamond)

Vantive Holding, LLC / Merchant Card Services

Invoice Cloud
Dept of Licensing-Firearms Online

Vantive Holding, LLC / Merchant Card Services

8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018

'8/17/2018

8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
7/2/2018
7/2/2018
7/212018
7/10/2018
7/10/2018
7/10/2018

$10,442.00
$279.64
$47,757.60
$152.94
$1,609.45
$11.00
$376.46
$40.00
$5,412.63
$2,750.00
$489.61
$120.50
$1,147.00
$51,191.88
$15.00
$234.95
$182.55
$1,610.00
$61.81
$511.72
$750.00
$177.10
$90.00
$440.00
$75.00
$15.00
$60.00
$11,878.90
$146.61
$68.00
$1,170.50
$52.28
$223.39
$32.65
$12.00
$254.83
$27.72
$69.18
$332.73
$105.40
$360.00
$18.00
$700.29
$3.75
$146.40
$57.00
$211.25



EFT Payment 07/12/2018 1:19:33 PM - 1
EFT Payment 07/16/2018 11:17:30 AM - 1
EFT Payment 07/16/2018 11:17:30 AM - 2
EFT Payment 07/20/2018 11:18:01 AM - 1
EFT Payment 07/20/2018 11:25:35 AM - 1
EFT Payment 07/23/2018 11:25:53 AM - 1
EFT Payment 07/23/2018 11:25:53 AM - 2
EFT Payment 07/31/2018 11:26:38 AM - 1
V41556: Originally Issued 11/06/2014
V43917: Originally Issued 09/16/2016
V43997: Originally Issued 10/21/2016
V44019: Originally Issued 10/21/2016
V44075: Originally Issued 11/04/2016
V44122: Originally Issued 11/18/2016
VA44256: Originally Issued 01/06/2017
V44527: Originally Issued 03/08/2017
V45539: Originally Issued 11/17/2017

First Bankcard

Columbia Bank

U.S. Postal Service (Black Diamond)

US Bank Equipment Finance

Dept of Licensing-Firearms Online

U.S. Postal Service (CMRS-FP)
Washington State Department of Revenue
Dept of Licensing-Firearms Online

Jeff and/or Karen Marshall

Russell and/or Heidi Meyer

Ben and/or Dayna Bosancu

Marcus and/or Katie Evans

Shake N Bake, LLC

Shake N Bake, LLC

Gwenevere Kelly and/or Douglas Jensen
Jim Hardy

Mama Passarelli's

7/12/2018
7/16/2018
7/16/2018
7/20/2018
7/20/2018
7/23/2018
7/23/2018
7/31/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018

Total

$4,543.04
$1,002.42
$229.00
$1,471.37
$168.00
$600.00
$4,630.79
$18.00
($32.65)
($69.18)
($52.28)
($27.72)
($332.73)
($105.40)
($223.39)
($12.00)
($254.83)

$278,181.98
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